
INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT 
CATERING TECHNOLOGY & APPLIED NUTRITION 

V.S.S NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR-751 007 
Website .www. ihmbbs.org 

 

 

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE  

 

No______________/       Date ._____________/ 

 

 

Sealed quotations are invited from local reputed, registered Event 

Management firms, photos & video Graph studios, suppliers & distributors of 

mementoes & gifts items and stitching factory/Tailors for supply of T-shirt with 

logo for Golden Jubilee function of the Institute. The interested firms should 

have GST registration, PAN No. and other related commercial documents. The 

rate must be quoted in the quotation paper.    

= 

Last date for receipt of tender/quotation is 29th August 2022 by 

12.00PM. 

   The quotation shall be opened at 3.00 PM on 29th August, 2022 in 

Presence of the quotationer or their authorized representatives, who may wish 

to remain present. Interested firms/suppliers may contact the Institute for 

more details.  
 

   The Principal of the Institute reserves the right to cancel one or all the 

tenders without assigning any reason.  

 
 

            (Sharada Ghosh) 

               Principal 
 

Copy to: Notice Board/web site/Local news paper 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 

INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT 
CATERING TECHNOLOGY & APPLIED NUTRITION 

V.S.S NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR-751 007 
 

OFFICE ORDER 
 
  

No________/        Date.____________/ 
 

 
The Internal committee of this Institute is hereby constituted consist of 

following staff members to verify the quotation documents of the bidders, 

comparative statement of rates, survey the market for selection of firms/ 

suppliers/distributors/Tailors/studios related to quotations for Golden Jubilee 

function of the Institute . 

 

 Proposed committee members  

        
• Shri Bibhu Prasad Bhatta, HOD 

• Shri Sambit Suman, Sr. Lect. 

• Shri Bhabani Pr. Lenka, Accountant 

 

  
 

 (Sharada Ghosh ) 

    Principal 
 

On circulation to concerned staff members for information and necessary action  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT, CATERING 
TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED NUTRITION , 

VSS NAGAR BHUBANESWAR-751010 
OPENING & COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR COLLEGE BAG, KITCHEN APRON, WASHABLE THREE LAYER MASK 
FOR ECO TOURISM PROJECT. 

 
Invited Quotations in response to the Tender Notice No.281 dtd.21.06.2022 are 

opened today i,e on dt.05.07.2022 at 3.00 p.m. for college bag, kitchen Apron, 

washable three layer Mask for Mission Shakti project of the Institute in presence 

of the following committee members.  

The comparative statement for college bag, kitchen Apron, washable three 

layer Mask for Mission Shakti project of the Institute is as hereunder for 

verification.  

Name of 

the Items 

Quantity Name of the firms 

Morden 

textile, 

Cuttack 

Santosh Garments 

Hanshpal, Balianta 

Syed Apparels 

Jatni 

College Bag 150 nos 310.00 300.00 250.00 

Kitchen 

Apron 

150 nos 200.00 190.00 170.00 

Washable 

three layer 
Mask 

120 nos. 50.00 50.00 30.00 

 

The committee members have gone through the above comparative statement and 

recommended for college bag, kitchen Apron, washable three layer Mask.After 

verification, it is found that, the rate quoted by Syed Apparels Jatni is lowest . 

 
Therefore committee decided that order may be placed to Syed Apparels Jatni  to 
supply of college bag, kitchen Apron, washable three layer Mask for Mission Shakti 
project of the Institute  

 

Signature of committee members:- 

• Shri Bibhu Prasad Bhatta, HOD 

• Shri Sambit Suman, Sr. Lect. 

 

(Sharada Ghosh) 
   Principal 

 
 

 


